SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY VANDALISM / THEFT / INCIDENT / OTHER LOSS REPORT

2. Date of Incident: Dec 14, 2012 Time of Incident: Sometime between 11 & 2 3. Was entry made into any part of the building? No (Yes/No) Forced Entry? Yes (Yes/No) 4. Was Police Dept. called? Yes (Yes/No) Police Reports: 901771 Investigator's Name: LA. Moore 5. Custodial hours needed to dean up? Cost? (Include both day & overtime hours) 6. Was maintenance called? No (Yes/No) Work Order Number: Hours worked? Cost? (Include both day & overtime hours) 7. SPECIFIC DETAILS OF VANDALISM, THEFT, INCIDENT OR OTHER LOSS; (Additional space on Addendum page if required) Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Loss Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell County Damage Description Damage Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Other Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Damage Other Purchase Price 13000026 Description Price 13000027 Description Price 13000028 Description Price 13000029 Description Price 1300	1. School/Depart	tment: 7005-CLAY VIRTUAL ACADE	Vandalism:	ism: Theft:		Incident:		Other	Other Loss:	
4. Was Police Dept. called? Yes (Yes/No) Police Report#: 901771 Investigator's Name: LA. Moore 5. Custodial hours needed to clean up? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 6. Was maintenance called? No (Yes/No) Work Order Number: Hours worked? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 7. SPECIFIC DETAILS OF VANDALISM, THEFT, INCIDENT OR OTHER LOSS: (Additional space on Addendum page if required) 6. Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. 6. Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. 6. CCSB (CHECK ONE) (CHECK ONE) Damage Other Purchase Price Loss (Year Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Destroy Damage Other Purchase Price Price Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Damage Other Purchase Price Price Damage Other Purchase Price Price Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Damage Other Purchase Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Damage Other Purchase Damage Other Purchase Price Price Price Damage Other Purchase Damage Other Dama	2. Date of Incide	ent: Dec 14, 2012	-	Т	ime of Inci	dent:	Som	etime between 1	1 & 2	
5. Custodial hours needed to clean up? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 6. Was maintenance called? No (Yes/No) Work Order Number: Hours worked? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 7. SPECIFIC DETAILS OF VANDALISM. THEFT, INCIDENT OR OTHER LOSS: (Additional space on Addendum page if required) Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school Issued Iaptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. CCSB CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Cherr Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X Damage Cherry D-3 1116 13 - Price Bus / Vehicle Operator's Name: 9. Location of incident involving bus / vehicle? DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FORM 1. Person preparing report fills out report / saves copy and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date	3. Was entry ma	No (Yes/	No)			Yes	(Yes/No)			
6. Was maintenance called? No (Yes/No) Work Order Number: Hours worked? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 7. SPECIFIC DETAILS OF VANDALISM, THEFT, INCIDENT OR OTHER LOSS: (Additional space on Addendum page if required) Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. CCSB (CHECK ONE) CCSB (TEM DESCRIPTION) SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Perice 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X 2 012 1123.54 D3 1116 13	4. Was Police De	ept. called? Yes (Yes/No)	Police Report#	901	771	Investiga	itor's Nar	ne: <u>L.A. /</u>	Vloore	
6. Was maintenance called? No (Yes/No) Work Order Number: Hours worked? Cost? (include both day & overtime hours) 7. SPECIFIC DETAILS OF VANDALISM, THEFT, INCIDENT OR OTHER LOSS: (Additional space on Addendum page if required) Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. CCSB (CHECK ONE) CCSB (TEM DESCRIPTION) SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Perice 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X 2 012 1123.54 D3 1116 13	5. Custodial hou	ırs needed to clean up?		Cost? (inc	lude both	day & ove	time hou	ırs)		
(Include both day & overtime hours) (Include bo							worked?	Cost?		
Garry Jacobs house was broken into and his school issued laptop was stolen. JSO responded since he lives in Duval County. CCSB							(inclu	ide both day & o	vertime hours)	
CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X 2 2012 1123.54 D.3 1 1 3 7 1 1 3 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7. SPECIFIC DETA	AILS OF VANDALISM, THEFT, INCIDE	ENT OR OTHER L	.OSS: (Add	itional spa	ce on Add	endum p	age if required)		
CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X	Garry Jacobs ho	ouse was broken into and his school	issued laptop v	vas stolen.	JSO respo	nded sinc	e he lives	in Duval County	<i>/</i> .	
CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X										
CCSB NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Other Loss Purchase Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X										
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL # Stolen Destroy Damage Loss Year Price 13000025 Dell Latitude Laptop 826KGV1 X					(CHECK ONE)					
INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION INVOLVING BUS / VEHICLE: 8. School Bus / Vehicle No Bus / Vehicle Operator's Name: 9. Location of incident involving bus / vehicle? DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FORM 1. Person preparing report fills out report / saves copy and then selects Email to Principal / Director. 2. Principal / Director digitally signs and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Dec 17, 2012 Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date		ITEM DESCRIPTION	SERIAL#	Stolen	Destroy	Damage				
INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION INVOLVING BUS / VEHICLE: 8. School Bus / Vehicle No Bus / Vehicle Operator's Name: 9. Location of incident involving bus / vehicle? ****************************	13000025	Dell Latitude Laptop	826KGV1	X				2012	1123.54	
8. School Bus / Vehicle No	and the state of t	D3 1/16/13	R							
8. School Bus / Vehicle No										
8. School Bus / Vehicle No										
8. School Bus / Vehicle No										
8. School Bus / Vehicle No										
8. School Bus / Vehicle No										
8. School Bus / Vehicle No	INCLUDE THE FO	OLLOWING INFORMATION INVOLVI	NG BUS / VEHIC	LE:						
9. Location of incident involving bus / vehicle? ***********************************					sicle Opera	tor's Nam	.			
DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FORM 1. Person preparing report fills out report / saves copy and then selects Email to Principal / Director. 2. Principal / Director digitally signs and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date	8. School Bus /	venicle No.		. Dus/ vei	iicie Opera	itoi 5 ivaiii				
DIRECTIONS FOR SUBMITTING FORM 1. Person preparing report fills out report / saves copy and then selects Email to Principal / Director. 2. Principal / Director digitally signs and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date	9. Location of i	incident involving bus / vehicle?								
1. Person preparing report fills out report / saves copy and then selects Email to Principal / Director. 2. Principal / Director digitally signs and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date	******	*** **********	*******	*******	*******	{***** ****	*******	**************** *	*****	
2. Principal / Director digitally signs and then selects Email to Distribution List (Form is electronically sent to the following departments: Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Dec 17, 2012 Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date			DIRECTIONS FO	R SUBMIT	TING FORM	Λ				
Support Services / Asst. Superintendent, Business Affairs / Property Control). Lori Theus Saryn L. Hatcher Dec 17, 2012 Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date	1. Person prepa	aring report fills out report / saves o	opy and then se	elects Ema	il to Princi _l	oal / Direct	or.			
Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date						electroni	cally sent	to the following	departments:	
Person Preparing Report (Print Name) Principal / Director's Signature Date								_		
	Parenn Dr						on-thypert, celd			
F - 2012 (1913年) 1913年 1914年		to Principal / Director	1	-				Date	-	

Entered:
Checked:
File Purged:
N/A:

Year: 2012 Incident No. 901771 Sup #2



Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Supplemental Report



Incident Information

Day/Date/Time of Incident-From: Friday 12/14/2012 08:40
Location of Incident: 8528 ECHORIDGE CT Apt./Lot #:

Day/Date/Time of Incident-To: Friday 12/14/2012 14:15

Sub-Sector: L1

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32244

Taz: 761 Crossstreet:

Drug Activity: NOT APPLICABLE

Day/Date/Time Incident Reported: Friday 12/14/2012 14:17
Drug Type: NOT APPLICABLE # Of Offenses: 1

Alcohol Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)

Drug Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)

Of Victims: 1

M.C.I. Case: No Follow-up by: Was Hate Crime Involved: No Dating Violence Involved: No

Of Suspects: 1

Offense #1

Statute No: 810.02(3)(B)

Degree: **F2**

UCR Code: 220A

Attempt Code: Commit

BURGLARY / DWELLING - NOT OCCUPIED - NO ASSAULT / BATTERY - NO WEAPON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SYNOPSIS:

On 12/14/12, at approximately 1417, Officer C.A. Moore responded to 8529 Echoridge Ct. in reference to a residential burglary.

Upon arrival, Officer Moore met with the victim. The victim reported that his residence had been burglarized by an unknown suspect(s).

The investigation revealed that the suspect(s) smashed the rear window and entered the residence. Once inside, the suspect(s) stole the above listed property.

DETAILS OF MY INVESTIGATION:

On 12/17/12, I was assigned this case to follow up.

On 12/19/12 at 1035, I made contact with the victim and discussed the case. The victim could not provide any additional information in regards to the burglary. The victim stated that he had suspicions of the lawn service company "Orange Environmental" he employed to spray his yard. He did not have anything of evidentiary value to support his belief besides they were out that day to service his yard.

The pawn database, Craig's List and EBay was checked with negative results on 12/19/12, 12/27/12 and 01/16/13. I will continue to follow up this case by tracking the items that were reported stolen in the report.

No prints collected by the E.T.

No suspect information or POI.

No witness or canvass information to follow up.

Gang Unit database checked with negative results.

CASE SUMMARY: Arrests: None Statements: None

Property Recovered: None

JOHN H. RUTHERFORD, SHERIFF

2012-901771-2

SUP

Seized: None

CASE STATUS:
Suspended / Unable to identify suspect.

Handouts:

#1 Case information Card

Clearance Status: CASE SUSPENDED

Clearance Code: NOT APPLICABLE Date case was cleared:

Number of Cases Cleared

Suspended Type: SUSPENDED (UNABLE TO IDENTIFY SUSPECT)

CRIME ANALYSIS

Aggravated Assault/Murder: NOT APPLICABLE

Type of Weapon: NOT APPLICABLE

Forced Entry: FORCIBLE (enters locked structure/with intent to commit felony) Structure Occupancy Code: UNOCCUPIED

Number of Premises Entered: 1

Location Type: Residence-Home

Incident Occurred Inside this Location Incident Occurred In the Parking Lot at this Location: No

Number of Vehicles Recovered:

Number of Arrested:

School Name: School Number

Type of Crime: RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

Entry Methods: CUT/REMOVED SCREEN

PRIED/JIMMIED WINDOW

Suspect's Actions: VANDALIZED

Elements: TOOK ELECTRONICS (TV, VCR, COMPUTER, ETC.)

Point of Entry: REAR WINDOW

Point of Exit: FRONT DOOR

Victim's Location: WORK/SCHOOL

MISCELLANEOUS:

Is Offense Related to Domestic Violence: No If yes, were Children under 18 Present: No If No is it Domestic Related: NO

Is there additional information included on a continuation report: No Are there other Pertinent Reports: No

In your opinion is there significant reason to believe that the crime can be solved by a patrol follow-up investigation? No

Neighborhood Canvass Conducted: Yes Case Information Card Left With: Victim

If Other (Name Address): JACOBS GARRY CHRISTOPHER

Address: 8528 ECHORIDGE CT Apt./Lot #: Sub-Sector: L1

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32244

Taz: 761 Crossstreet:

Home Phone # (904)-779-1353 Bus. Phone # Ext.

Cell Phone # (904)-236-8464 Cell Phone Provider E-mail

Is Vagrant? NO

Investigative Time:

#3 Hours: 2 Minutes: 0 Cost Amount: \$96.48

Detective Called To the Scene: #0

Evidence Technician Called to the Scene: #0 NA: []
Reporting Officers: E.M.THOMPSON ID #7283

#0 1/16/2013 10:31 Approving Supervisor M.E.DORNER ID #7360

Division: DETECTIVE Unit: BURGLARY

SUP Page 2 of 2 Date Printed: 2/12/2013 JOHN H. RUTHERFORD, SHERIFF 2012-901771-2 SUP

NA: [X]

Notified:

Assigned By HQ: X